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Meeting Minutes
September 6, 2022

Meeting called to order by Freidhoff at 7:30pm
Freidhoff led the Pledge of Allegiance, Followed by a moment of in Honor of Ted Partsch

Board Roll Call.
a. Board Members Present — Freidhoff, Rheel, Beabes, Barbin.
b. Employees Present — Tammi Collier, JD Burns, Austin Thomas

c. Residents/Guests Present — Joe Finnerty
Floor Open for Public Comment on Agenda Items

a. None

Notification of Executive & Work Sessions

a. None

Minutes of Regular Meeting August 2022
a. Motion to approve minutes made by Rheel. Seconded by Beabes. Vote 3-0. Approved.

Payment of Invoices

General Fund
Capital Improvement
Liquid Fuels Fund
Storm Water Fund

CARES Act
Payroll
Police Car
TOTAL

Account Balances

General Fund
General Fund II
Capital Improvement
Liquid Fuels Fund
Storm Water Fund

CARES Act
Payroll
Police Car
TOTAL

Motion made by Rheel. to approve paying invoices. Seconded by Beabes.

Approved.

-$27,858.08
-$904.94
-$3,173.30
-50

-$0
-$20,522.80
-$824.00
-$53,283.12

-$68,071.35
-$11,861.14
-$20,692.45
-$64,527.61
-$65,757.79
-$623.22
-$4,206.10
-$3,276.95
$239,016.25

Vote 3-0.

Road Report — Rheel made a motion to approve the road report. Beabes seconded. Vote 3-0.

Approved

Police Report — Rheel made a motion to approve the Police report. Beabes seconded. Vote 3-0.

Approved.

Safety Committee Report —Freidhoff made a motion to approve the safety committee report.
Rheel seconded. Vote 3-0. Approved



L. Persons scheduled to be heard
a. None
M. Correspondence
a. Cambria County DES — Municipal Adoption (Hazard Mitigation Plan) — Motion to
adopt the County’s HMP for the Township to follow by Beabes, seconded by Rheel.
Vote 3-0. Approved
N. Old Business:
a. Playgrounds and Ballfields
1. Mulch has been installed
ii. Basketball Hoops are still in planning stage
O. New Business
a. Secretary/Treasurer Position — Motion by Beabes to advertise to fill the vacant position
with resumes due by October 3, 2022, Rheel seconded. Vote 3-0. Approved
b. Cushon Street Property owned by the Township — Motion by Freidhoff to advertise the
property for sealed bids to be opened at the October 3, 2022 meeting, seconded by
Rheel. Vote 3-0. Approved
P. Items for Discussion
a. Chief Collier — Police Training for sovereign citizen training to send at least 5 officers.
Motion by Rheel, seconded by Beabes. Vote 3-0. Approved
b. Redevelopment Authority’s offer to demolish 211/213 Horrock St and 209 Horrock St.
Motion by Rheel seconded by Beabes for Burns to send certified nuisance letters to
property owners giving 30 days’ notice. Vote 3-0. Approved
Q. Open Discussion for Public Comment
a. None
R. Announcements
a. The next scheduled meeting of the Township Supervisors will be held on October 3,
2022 at 7:30 pm at the township office.
S. Motion to adjourn made by Rheel at 7:50pm. Seconded by Beabes. Vote 3-0. Approved.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kurt Freidhoff
Chairman
Conemaugh Township Cambria County



