Meeting Minutes September 6, 2022

- A. Meeting called to order by Freidhoff at 7:30pm
- B. Freidhoff led the Pledge of Allegiance, Followed by a moment of in Honor of Ted Partsch
- C. Board Roll Call.
 - a. Board Members Present Freidhoff, Rheel, Beabes, Barbin.
 - b. Employees Present Tammi Collier, JD Burns, Austin Thomas
 - c. Residents/Guests Present Joe Finnerty
- D. Floor Open for Public Comment on Agenda Items
 - a. None
- E. Notification of Executive & Work Sessions
 - a. None
- F. Minutes of Regular Meeting August 2022
 - a. Motion to approve minutes made by Rheel. Seconded by Beabes. Vote 3-0. Approved.
- G. Payment of Invoices

•	General Fund	-\$27,858.08
•	Capital Improvement	-\$904.94
•	Liquid Fuels Fund	-\$3,173.30
•	Storm Water Fund	-\$0
•	CARES Act	-\$0
•	Payroll	-\$20,522.80
•	Police Car	-\$824.00
	TOTAL	-\$53 283 12

H. Account Balances

•	General Fund	-\$68,071.35
•	General Fund II	-\$11,861.14
•	Capital Improvement	-\$20,692.45
•	Liquid Fuels Fund	-\$64,527.61
•	Storm Water Fund	-\$65,757.79
•	CARES Act	-\$623.22
•	Payroll	-\$4,206.10
•	Police Car	-\$3,276.95
	TOTAL	\$239,016.25

Motion made by Rheel. to approve paying invoices. Seconded by Beabes. Vote 3-0. Approved.

- Road Report Rheel made a motion to approve the road report. Beabes seconded. Vote 3-0.
 Approved
- J. Police Report Rheel made a motion to approve the Police report. Beabes seconded. Vote 3-0. Approved.
- K. Safety Committee Report Freidhoff made a motion to approve the safety committee report. Rheel seconded. Vote 3-0. Approved

- L. Persons scheduled to be heard
 - a. None
- M. Correspondence
 - a. Cambria County DES Municipal Adoption (Hazard Mitigation Plan) Motion to adopt the County's HMP for the Township to follow by Beabes, seconded by Rheel. Vote 3-0. Approved
- N. Old Business:
 - a. Playgrounds and Ballfields
 - i. Mulch has been installed
 - ii. Basketball Hoops are still in planning stage
- O. New Business
 - a. Secretary/Treasurer Position Motion by Beabes to advertise to fill the vacant position with resumes due by October 3, 2022, Rheel seconded. Vote 3-0. Approved
 - b. Cushon Street Property owned by the Township Motion by Freidhoff to advertise the property for sealed bids to be opened at the October 3, 2022 meeting, seconded by Rheel. Vote 3-0. Approved
- P. Items for Discussion
 - a. Chief Collier Police Training for sovereign citizen training to send at least 5 officers. Motion by Rheel, seconded by Beabes. Vote 3-0. Approved
 - b. Redevelopment Authority's offer to demolish 211/213 Horrock St and 209 Horrock St. Motion by Rheel seconded by Beabes for Burns to send certified nuisance letters to property owners giving 30 days' notice. Vote 3-0. Approved
- Q. Open Discussion for Public Comment
 - a. None
- R. Announcements
 - a. The next scheduled meeting of the Township Supervisors will be held on October 3, 2022 at 7:30 pm at the township office.
- S. Motion to adjourn made by Rheel at 7:50pm. Seconded by Beabes. Vote 3-0. Approved.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kurt Freidhoff Chairman Conemaugh Township Cambria County